continuous	monitoring	of	budgeted	and	actual	cash	flows.	at	the	reporting	date	there	is	no	significant	liquidity	risk.
The	table	below	analyses	the	Group’s	maturity	of	financial	liabilities:

30 June 2016 ‹ 6 month 6 – 12 months 1 – 5 years 5+ years Total
	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Trade	payables	 27,331	 -	 -	 -	 27,331

Finance	leases	 816	 557	 2,359	 -	 3,732

Total	Financial	Liabilities	 28,147	 557	 2,359	 -	 31,063

30 June 2015 ‹ 6 month 6 – 12 months 1 – 5 years 5+ years Total
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Trade	payables	 17,869	 -	 -	 -	 17,869

Finance	leases	 465	 337	 570	 -	 1,372

Total	Financial	Liabilities	 18,334	 337	 570	 -	 19,241

(d) Sensitivity analysis

The	following	table	summarises	the	Group’s	exposure	to	interest	rate	risk,	commodity	and	currency	risk	(aUD	gold
price)	at	the	reporting	date.	The	sensitivities	are	based	on	management’s	best	estimate	of	the	market	views	for
future	interest	rates,	gold	price	and	currency	movements	over	the	next	12	months	with	reference	to	recent	historical
movements.	The	analysis	demonstrates	the	after	tax	effect	on	the	profit/(loss)	and	equity	which	could	result	from
changes	based	on	the	following:

 30 June 2016 Profit/(loss) Equity
	 	 $’000	 $’000

-	 increase	interest	rate	by	1%	 	 	 214	 214

-	 Decrease	interest	rate	by	1%	 	 	 (214)	 (214)

	 30 June 2015	 Profit/(loss)	 Equity
	 	 $’000	 $’000

-	 increase	interest	rate	by	1%	 	 	 259	 259

-	 Decrease	interest	rate	by	1%	 	 	 (259)	 (259)

Gold	price	risk	associated	with	the	financial	derivative	instruments

-	 increase	$aUD	gold	price	by	10%	 	 	 -	 (7,423)

-	 Decrease	$aUD	gold	price	by	10%	 	 	 -	 7,423

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the Financial Year ended 30 June 2016

100

SA
R

A
C

EN
 M

IN
ER

A
L

H
O

LD
IN

G
S

LI
M

IT
ED

I

 A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
R

T
20

16

26	 FInAnCIAL	RISK	MAnAGEMEnT	(continued)

e) Derivative assets and liabilities designated as cash flow hedges

The	following	table	indicates	the	periods	in	which	the	cash	flows	associated	with	cash	flow	hedges	are	expected	to
occur	and	the	fair	values	of	the	related	hedging	instruments.

30 June 2016 Expected cash flows

 Fair Total 2 months 2 - 12 1 - 2 2+
 value  or less months years years